PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,394,044,739$   19,359,191   1,427,847,742   1,976,021,524   604,879,463   233,784,664   46,239,379   211,781,109   (1,379,371)   4,518,533,701   2,875,511,038$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   78,771,714$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
OCTOBER, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,386,912,065   $ 12,876,015,111   $ 411,137,422   $ (67,844,019)   $ 13,219,308,513   31.13% 4.01% 1.25% 4.01% 1.25% 4.01% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 251,785,282   242,167,678   7,773,490   (0)   249,941,168   0.59% 1.74% 0.01% 1.74% 0.01% 1.74% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,171,385,219   19,400,885,867   622,761,059   0   20,023,646,926   47.15% 9.60% 4.53% 10.55% 4.97% 11.60% 5.47%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,863,243   408,521,674   13,113,390   -   421,635,064   0.99% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 4,927,982,892   4,738,299,353   147,711,187   (136,650,221)   4,749,360,319   11.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,323,495,361   3,196,545,675   102,607,901   -   3,299,153,576   7.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 631,304,209   606,278,523   15,605,410   (120,122,909)   501,761,025   1.18% 7.38% 0.09% 7.95% 0.09% 8.58% 0.10%

TOTAL $ 43,101,728,271   $ 41,468,713,881   $ 1,320,709,861   $ (324,617,150)   $ 42,464,806,592   100.00% 5.89% 6.35% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,445,821,306   $ 13,814,607,475   $ 387,041,893   $ (62,739,163)   $ 14,138,910,205   32.02% 3.81% 1.22% 3.81% 1.22% 3.81% 1.22%

SHORT TERM DEBT 22,926,302   21,923,355   617,026   0   22,540,381   0.05% 14.15% 0.01% 14.15% 0.01% 14.15% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,271,251,153   20,340,706,866   572,482,626   (0)   20,913,189,493   47.36% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.49%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,491,830   408,052,973   11,484,519   -   419,537,492   0.95% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,097,700,118   4,873,969,717   133,330,327   (136,650,221)   4,870,649,823   11.03% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,276,577,302   3,133,238,282   88,183,980   (0)   3,221,422,262   7.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 699,917,144   669,027,084   15,532,077   (117,161,559)   567,397,602   1.29% 7.23% 0.09% 7.83% 0.10% 8.43% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 45,222,685,156   $ 43,261,525,753   $ 1,208,672,448   $ (316,550,944)   $ 44,153,647,258   100.00% 5.89% 6.35% 6.85%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,825  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

OCTOBER, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,172,862,123$   2,574,481,533$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,956,239   0